BQOT2-XXXMBX-XXXB – HC-40/U Crystals
#blileytakesyoufurther
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
FEATURES
✓ HC-40/U Package
✓ Ultra High Stability
Crystals for Oven Controlled Circuits
REV 2.0 2018
BQOT2 – M B – B _
Turn Point
Tolerance
A: ±3°C
C: ±5°C
Physical Specifications
Part Number Configuration
Center
Frequency
4MHz to
20MHz
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
Notes
Crystal Cut
B: SC/Mod SC-Cut
Load
Capacitance
G: 20pF
L: 32pF
S: Specify
Z: Series
Turn Point
Temperature
60 to 100 °C
Mode
3: 3rd
5: 5th
PIN FUNCTION
1 Crystal
4 Ground
5 Crystal
7 N.C.
Tolerances (mm) .X = ± 0.5,  .XX = ±0.2 unless otherwise specified
*Not all combinations of options may be possible
**Other options may be available
Height1
L: Low Profile
Blank: Standard
Full part number marked around side of crystal:
BQOT2-XXXMXX-XXXBX
bliley
YYWW
SN
BQOT2-XXX
1: See drawing for dimensions
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
BQOT2-XXXMBX-XXXB – HC-40/U Crystals
Parameter Conditions 3rd 5th Unit
Frequency Range 4-20 5-10 MHz
Turning Point
Frequency Tolerance ±1.5 ±0.5 ppm
Temperature +60 to +100 °C
Temp Tolerance (See Options) °C
Aging Max per year ±20 ppb
Equivalent Series Resistance Max 120 350 Ω
Insulative Resistance 500 MΩ
Drive Level (typical) 100 mW
C0 (Shunt Capacitance) Max 5 5 pF
C1 (Motional Capacitance) (typical) 0.15 0.05 fF
CL (Load Capacitance) (See Options) pF
DLD 50nW to 100µW ±1 Max ppm
RLD 50nW to 100µW 15% Max Ω
Storage Temp Range -55 to +125 C
Sealing Method Cold Weld
Vibration
MIL-STD-202, Method 214,
Test Condition C
Shock
MIL-STD-202, Method 213,
Test Condition C
Performance Specifications